
Account of LYNDHURST STUD FARM (As Agent), Warwick, Qld. 

Lot 212 (100% GST) CHESTNUT FILLY Stable A 20 

Foaled 12th August 2024   Branded :  nr sh; 2 over 4 off sh 
 
Sire Extreme Choice Not a Single Doubt ....... Redoute's Choice 

TIGER OF MALAY Extremely .................................... Hussonet 

2018 Sambar More Than Ready ............... Southern Halo 

 Am Crazy ...................................... Bluebird 

Dam Shirocco Monsun ................................... Königsstuhl 

IT'S ALL FOR YOU (GER) So Sedulous ...........................The Minstrel 

2009 All About Love Winged Love .......................... In the Wings 

 Arastou ........................................... Surumu 
 
TIGER OF MALAY (AUS) (Chestnut 2018-Stud 2022). 3 wins-2 at 2-1000m to 
1400m, A$1,000,250, BRC Sires' Produce S., Gr.2, ATC Up & Coming H., 
Gr.3, Kirkham 2YO P., 2d ATC Pago Pago S., Gr.3, Dulcify S., L, 3d BRC JJ 
Atkins P., Gr.1. Half-brother to SW Samizdat (WATC Asian Beau S., Gr.3) 
and SW Samovare (WATC Champion Fillies S., Gr.3). Sire of the place- 
getters Tigroni, Momentslikethese, etc. His oldest progeny are 2YOs.  

1st dam 
It's All for You, by Shirocco. Winner at 2 at 1600m in Germany, 3d Pisa 

Premio Andred, L, Dresden Grosser Dresdner Herbstpreis, L. This is her 
ninth foal. Dam of five foals to race, inc:- 

Zou Zou for You (f by Zoustar). Winner at 1650m. 

2nd dam 
ALL ABOUT LOVE, by Winged Love. Unraced. Half-sister to ABITARA, Adito, 

Abacco, Armstrong, Alanda (dam of ALTANO, ALDO - ARALDO 
JUNIOR (Aust.), ARALDO), Akasha (dam of ADOYA). Dam of 9 named 
foals, all raced, 5 winners, inc:- 

It's All for You (Shirocco). Winner. See above. 

3rd dam 
ARASTOU, by Surumu. Champion 3YO Filly in Germany in 1992. 4 wins 

1700m to 2400m in Germany, Deutscher Buchmacher Stutenpreis von 
Neuss, Gr.3, Hannover Preis der Hannoverschen Sparkassen, Gr.3, 
Mülheim Las Vegas Slenderella Rennen, L, 2d Mülheim Preis der Diana, Gr.2, 
Hoppegarten Preis der Deutschen Einheit, Gr.3, 4th Düsseldorf Stutenpreis der 
Berliner Bank, L. Three-quarter-sister to Agnelli, half-sister to ARAGOSTA, 
ANDINA, Agosto. Dam of 9 foals, 6 to race, 5 winners, inc:- 

ABITARA (Rainbow Quest). Champion Older Female Stayer in Germany in 
2001. 8 wins-5 in succession-2000m to 2468m in GB, France and 
Germany, Deauville Prix de Pomone, Gr.2. Grandam of- 

ABILITY (Mastercraftsman). 2 wins at 2400m in France and Germany, 
Hannover Grosser Preis der Metallbau Burckhardt Gmbh, L. 

Adito (Königsstuhl). Winner at 2 at 1400m in Germany, 2d Hoppegarten 
Grosser Preis von Dahlwitz, Gr.3. 

Abacco (Polish Precedent). 9 wins 1400m to 2100m in Germany, Mannheim 
400 Jahre Stadt Mannheim Preis, 3d Baden-Baden Cup, L. 

Armstrong (Niniski). 2 wins at 1900m, 2250m in Germany, 2d Grosser 
Preis der Stadtsparkasse Dortmund, L, 3d Deauville Prix de Reux, L. 

Alanda. Unraced. Dam of 6 winners- 
ALTANO (Galileo). Champion Older Male Stayer in Italy in 2011. Champion 

Older Male Stayer in Germany in 2012 & 2013. 13 wins-3 in succession-
1900m to 4000m, £363,607, Longchamp Prix du Cadran, Gr.1. 

Alandia. 2 wins at 2200m in Germany. Dam of 4 winners- 
ALESSIO (Teofilo). 5 wins 2000m to 3200m, €180,810 in France and 

Germany, Hoppegarten Oleander Rennen, Gr.2. 
ALLENO (Nathaniel). 2 wins at 1800m, 2400m, €178,880, to 2025 in 

Germany, Köln Sauren Dachfonds Preis, Gr.2. 
Akasha. Unraced. Dam of 6 winners- 

ADOYA (Doyen). 2 wins at 2000m, 2200m in Germany, Baden-Baden T 
von Zastrow Stutenpreis, Gr.3, 3d Düsseldorf Preis der Diana, Gr.1. 


